

Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO BOX 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone : 024 7697 5408

06 March 2020

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: REQ06847**

Thank you for your request for information relating to aftercare fees under Section 117 of the Mental Health Act.

You have requested the following information:

- 1. Please can you tell me what the upper limit is for the amount the Council and NHS will pay towards aftercare fees under section 117.**

There is no upper limit.

- 2. Please can you also provide a list of care homes that are within this budget that you would supply to a patient and their family who are looking at aftercare options.**

Walsh Care Home	Maurice Edelman	Maple Leaf House (St. Matthew's)
CWPT - Wall Hill Road	Fitzroy - Lee Gordon House	Life Path Trust Ltd (Respite) - Ellys Road
CWPT - Shirlett Close	Fitzroy - Hipswell Highway	SENAD Community Ltd Coventry
Dignus Health Care - Brookfields	Fitzroy - Brookview	Finefutures Limited
Dignus Healthcare - Colliers House	Voyage Care Ltd - Parkgate Road (Lavender House)	Lifeways (was formerly Individual Support Service Ltd)

Eltham House	Voyage Care Ltd - Stoke Green	inTouch Home Care (previously PCB)
Inshore Support - Barnfield Avenue	Voyage Care Ltd - Westwood	Carewatch (Premier Care) (Coventry) (Cluster 5, Mental Health & Learning Disabilities)
Dignus Healthcare - Arden Croft	Woodway Lodge	
Inshore Support - Broad Street	Ellys Road	

3. Please can you tell me how many people have received aftercare under section 117 of the Mental Health Act over the past 10 years? Please provide a figure for each year.

Please see the table below*:

*For the years 2009 to 2013 we can confirm that we do not hold this information and are advising you as per Section 1(1) of the Act. Coventry City Council did not collect this data during this time period.

Year	Number of People
2014	117
2015	99
2016	109
2017	87
2018	114
2019	200

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance